



November 4, 2015

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Honorable Kathleen H. Burgess Secretary New York State Public Service Commission Three Empire State Plaza Albany, NY 12223-1350

Re: Case 15-E-0407 – Orange and Rockland Utilities, Inc. – Petition for Relief

Regarding Its Obligation to Purchase Net Metered Generation Under Public

Service Law 66-j.

Dear Secretary Burgess:

The enclosed tariff leaves, issued by New York State Electric & Gas Corporation and Rochester Gas and Electric Corporation (together the "Companies") are transmitted for filing in compliance with the requirements of the New York Public Service Commission's (the "Commission") Order Establishing Interim Ceilings on the Interconnection of Net Metered Generation, issued and effective on October 16, 2015 (the "Order"), in the above referenced proceedings. The leaves will become effective on November 6, 2015.

P.S.C. No. 120 – Electric, Schedule for Electric Service

Leaf No. 116, Revision 14

Leaf No. 117.1, Revision 4

Leaf No. 117.2, Revision 6

Leaf No. 117.2.2, Revision 4

Leaf No. 117.32, Revision 10

Leaf No. 117.35, Revision 6

Leaf No. 117.38, Revision 12

Leaf No. 117.41, Revision 9



Honorable Kathleen Burgess November 4, 2015

P.S.C. No. 19 – Electric, Schedule for Electric Service

Leaf No. 160.34, Revision 4

Leaf No. 160.35, Revision 7

Leaf No. 160.37, Revision 6

Leaf No. 160.37.1, Revision 0

Leaf No. 160.39.2, Revision 11

Leaf No. 160.39.2.1, Revision 0

Leaf No. 160.39.3.2, Revision 7

Leaf No. 160.39.6, Revision 7

Leaf No. 160.39.8.1, Revision 5

Leaf No. 160.39.10, Revision 6

The Companies are filing changes to its October 29, 2015 compliance filing after further discussions with Department of Public Service Staff.

Requirements of Public Service Law Section 66 (12) (b) as to newspaper publication of the tariff revisions are waived pursuant to the Ordering Clause No.2.

If there are any questions concerning this filing, please call Kathy Grande at (585)771-4514 or me at (607)762-8710.

Respectfully submitted,

Lori A. Cole

Manager - Regulatory & Tariffs

Rates and Regulatory Economics Department

Enclosures